

				BID TAB OF QUOTES 5-2-2022 TH 333 STEEL DRIVE REPLACEMENT PROJECT OPWC PROJECT NO. CI44Y/CI45Y LIVERPOOL TOWNSHIP MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		FABRIZI TRUCKING & PAVING Co., INC 20389 First Avenue Middleburg Heights, Ohio 44130		TRI MOR CORPORATION 8530 N. Boyle Parkway Twinsburg, Ohio 44087		FECHKO EXCAVATING, INC. 865 West Liberty Street Suite 120 Medina, Ohio 44256	
REF NO.	ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	
1	202	1	Lump	Remove / Reset Existing Signs, Mailboxes & Temp. Boxes	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	
2	202	1	Lump	Remove / Reset Existing Rocks and Landscaping	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,665.00	\$1,665.00	
3	202	25	L.F.	Saw Cut / Remove and Dispose Of Existing 2-A Curb and Gutter at Bridge Per Plan	\$5.00	\$125.00	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$30.00	\$750.00	
4	202	60	L.F.	Remove/ Dispose 4" PVC and Corr. Plastic Pipe at Bridge	\$2.00	\$120.00	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$17.00	\$1,020.00	
5	202	16	Each	Remove/Dispose Existing Catch Basin/Grates/Manhole Casting and Grade Ring (Return Grates to Township)	\$300.00	\$4,800.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$500.00	\$8,000.00	\$250.00	\$4,000.00	
6	202	10579	S.Y.	Saw Cut/Removal/Disposal Existing Concrete Pavement	\$9.00	\$95,211.00	\$12.00	\$126,948.00	\$9.00	\$95,211.00	\$11.00	\$116,369.00	
7	203	60	C.Y.	Excavation/Embankment Construction	\$15.00	\$900.00	\$15.00	\$900.00	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$33.00	\$1,980.00	
8	203	50	C.Y.	(OPTIONAL) Excavation of Un-Suitable Subgrade	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$18.00	\$900.00	
9	703	60	Ton	(OPTIONAL) 12" Deep Limestone No. 1 & 2 (Subgrade Repair)	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$55.00	\$3,300.00	\$60.00	\$3,600.00	\$38.00	\$2,280.00	
10	204	10055	S.Y.	Subgrade Compaction	\$1.00	\$10,055.00	\$1.30	\$13,071.50	\$1.00	\$10,055.00	\$1.00	\$10,055.00	
11	204	5	Hrs.	Proof Rolling	\$130.00	\$650.00	\$95.00	\$475.00	\$115.00	\$575.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	
12	206	10055	S.Y.	12" Depth Cement Stabilization	\$12.00	\$120,660.00	\$10.00	\$100,550.00	\$12.00	\$120,660.00	\$11.50	\$115,632.50	
13	206	2000	S.Y.	(OPTIONAL) Each Additional 1" Depth Cement Stabilization	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.80	\$1,600.00	\$2.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	
14	304	885	C.Y.	Crushed Limestone 3" Thick; Base material	\$50.00	\$44,250.00	\$59.00	\$52,215.00	\$60.00	\$53,100.00	\$65.00	\$57,525.00	
15	452	10055	S.Y.	11" Class "Medina C 4000 PSI" Fiber Reinforced Concrete Pavement w/ Type 2-A Curb (Full Width Pavement)(Includes Saw Cutting)	\$75.00	\$754,125.00	\$73.00	\$734,015.00	\$74.70	\$751,108.50	\$84.50	\$849,647.50	
16	452	524	S.Y.	9" Class "Medina MS-4000 PSI" Fiber Reinforced Concrete Driveway	\$70.00	\$36,680.00	\$84.00	\$44,016.00	\$98.00	\$51,352.00	\$76.00	\$39,824.00	
17	609	25	L.F.	Install Type 2-A Curb at Bridge Per Plan	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$65.00	\$1,625.00	
18	605	4300	L.F.	Install 4" Perforated Pipe Per Plan	\$10.00	\$43,000.00	\$10.00	\$43,000.00	\$12.00	\$51,600.00	\$11.00	\$47,300.00	
19	611	15	Each	Install Catch Basin per plan (Catch Basin No. 3A)	\$2,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$4,195.00	\$62,925.00	\$3,800.00	\$57,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$37,500.00	
20	611	2	Each	Install Catch Basin (Catch Basin No. 3)	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,435.00	\$12,870.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	
21	611	1	Each	Install 2-2B Catch Basin Per Plan	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,835.00	\$1,835.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
22	611	100	L.F.	12" Smooth Lined Corrugated Plastic Pipe (SLCPP) Per Plan	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$36.00	\$3,600.00	
23	611	150	L.F.	12" Perforated Smooth Lined Corrugated Plastic Pipe (SLCPP) Per Plan	\$45.00	\$6,750.00	\$35.00	\$5,250.00	\$60.00	\$9,000.00	\$36.00	\$5,400.00	
24	611	1	Each	Install Manhole Casting	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	
25	611	1	Each	Install Manhole Grade Ring	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$230.00	\$230.00	
26	653	175	C.Y.	Premium Sifted Topsoil 4" Minimum Thickness	\$35.00	\$6,125.00	\$35.00	\$6,125.00	\$50.00	\$8,750.00	\$75.00	\$13,125.00	
27	659	5223	S.Y.	Seeding & Mulching, Class 1	\$2.00	\$10,446.00	\$1.50	\$7,834.50	\$3.00	\$15,669.00	\$1.50	\$7,834.50	
28	659	1	Ton	Commercial Fertilizer	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
29	659	20	M Gal	Water	\$55.00	\$1,100.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	
30	671	5223	S.Y.	Install Erosion Control Netting Complete-in-Place Per Plan	\$1.00	\$5,223.00	\$1.50	\$7,834.50	\$1.00	\$5,223.00	\$1.00	\$5,223.00	
31	616	5	M Gal	Water for Dust Control	\$65.00	\$325.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	
32	623	4	Each	Furnish and Install Survey Monuments	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	
33	623	1	Lump	Construction Staking	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
34	614	1	Lump	Furnish & Maintain Vehicular Traffic Control	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$27,250.00	\$27,250.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	
TOTAL						\$1,215,145.00		\$1,269,964.50		\$1,294,453.50		\$1,371,285.50	